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SOUTH EASTERN REGIONAL LIVESTOCK EXCHANGES

RLX Market Report

SELX Prime Cattle — Thursday 23 January 2025

Total Yarding: 715 (-543)

There was a reduction in numbers and the quality was back with more plainer yearlings offered. Feeders
and restockers purchased all of the light and medium weights yearlings and once the weight reached
around 450kg and heavier and the cattle had cover that when the buyers kicked up. There was a limited
supply of grown steers and most were 2 and 4 tooths and a very good run of grown heifers. Around 230
cows were penned and the market was softer on the lighter plainer yarding but held firm on most of the
heavy feeders and processing cattle. Cows were cheaper.

The best of the light weaner steers reached 428c/kg. Light and medium weight feeder steers were around
15c¢ softer selling from 270c to 341c/kg. Heavy feeders averaged firm to 2c dearer ranging from 327c to
342c/kg. Medium weight feeder heifers eased 6c selling between 291c and 326c while forward condition
heavy weights lifted 7c reaching 329c/kg.

Grown steers were firm to 8c cheaper and ranging from 344c to 364c and heavy bullocks were stronger
on limited numbers reaching 369c/kg, the run of grown heifers were firm 310c to 334c/kg. Cows were
back around 20c with the prime heavy weights selling from 272c to 295c and 2 score medium weights
245c to 273c/kg.

Report by Graeme Richard, MLA's National Livestock Reporting Service.

8 Angus Cows sold for 295¢/kg, ave 895.6kg, 52642ph by MD & JJ Anderson on behalf of S Clowes.

Commentary by NLRS, based on average Price Data Tables based on 100% of Yarding
80% of Yarding price recorded
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Highs & Averages Table

PRICE C/KG VALUE $/HD
CATEGORY QTY AVG  HIGH AVG  HIGH
Bull/s(500 - 750) 8 2485 2850  1608.89 1974.00
Bull/s(750+) 9 3013 3150  2706.61 3410.00
Bullock/s(500 - 750) 1 3582 3582  2650.68 2650.68
Bullock/s(750+) 1 330.0  330.0  2904.00 2904.00
Cow/s(250 - 400) 17 2108 2280 818.42  896.80
Cow/s(400 - 600) 126 2506 2820  1353.06 1635.60
Cow/s(600+) 94 2841 2950 199123 2642.09
Heifer/s(0 - 200) 1 344 .0 344.0 550.40 550.40
Heifer/s(200 - 300) 11 2709  298.0 681.04  856.80
Heifer/s(300 - 400) 75 2059 3180  1083.99 1262.73
Heifer/s(400 - 500) 81 3130 3292  1407.74 1591.13
Heifer/s(500+) 15 309.1 3332  1731.80 211582
Stag/s(300 - 400) 2 200.0  200.0 605.00  605.00
Stag/s(400 - 500) 2 1659  170.0 758.95  761.40
Stag/s(500+) 1 2400 2400  1284.00 1284.00
Steer/s(200 - 300) 27 2822 4280 704.44  856.00
Steer/s(300 - 400) 70 3069 3322  1077.01 1311.75
Steer/s(400 - 500) 108 3209 3540  1459.30 1694.63
Steer/s(500+) 57 3486 3692  2001.56 2632.93
Vealer Bull/s 1 2300 2300 690.00  690.00
Yearling Bull/s(300+) 4 2460  246.0 79950 79950
Sale Summary 711 296.1  428.0 1431.38  3410.00

Upcoming Sales at SELX

- Prime Lamb & Sheep — every Wednesday, 10am.
- Prime Cattle — every Thursday, 8am.
- Monthly Store Cattle — Friday 31 January, 10am.

Commentary by NLRS, based on average Price Data Tables based on 100% of Yarding
80% of Yarding price recorded



Data Supplied By: National Livestock Reporting Service
Data source: National Livestock Reporting Service

Please see terms of use here: https://www.mla.com.au/general/Terms-and-conditions/data-and-information/

Saleyard: SELX Yass

Report Date: 23/01/2025
Comparison Date: 16/01/2025
Total Yarding: 715 (-543)

Category

Yearling Steer
Yearling Steer
Yearling Steer
Yearling Steer
Yearling Steer
Yearling Steer
Yearling Steer
Yearling Steer
Yearling Steer
Yearling Steer
Yearling Steer
Yearling Steer
Yearling Heifer
Yearling Heifer
Yearling Heifer
Yearling Heifer
Yearling Heifer
Yearling Heifer
Yearling Heifer
Vealer Steer

Vealer Heifer

Vealer Heifer

Vealer Heifer

Weight

Range
200-280
280-330
280-330
280-330
280-330
330-400
330-400
330-400
400+
400+
400+
400+
200-280
280-330
280-330
330-400
330-400
400+
400+
200-280
0-200
200-280
200-280
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Restocker
Feeder
Feeder
Restocker
Restocker
Feeder
Feeder
Restocker
Feeder
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Feeder
Restocker
Restocker
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Feeder
Feeder
Restocker
Feeder
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Restocker
Restocker
Restocker
Restocker
Processor
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Head Head
Change
22 11
14 1
4 NQ
11 -5
6 -6
36 -29
2 -8
15 -43
32 -59
15 -7
2 NQ
9 -8
2 1
3 -5
2 -10
58 -11
5 2
25 -12
40 7
3 -20
1 -1
1 -21
6 NQ
1 NQ

MinLwt MaxLwt AvgLwt AvglLwt MinCwt MaxCwt  AvgCwt

c/kg
276.0
290.0
315.0
312.0
286.0
314.0
270.0
303.0
327.0
328.0
333.0
331.0
288.0
276.0
287.0
291.0
299.0
300.0
315.0
428.0
344.0
298.0
278.0
300.0

c/kg
301.0
338.0
315.0
321.0
318.0
341.0
270.0
333.0
336.0
342.0
333.0
341.0
288.0
289.0
287.0
321.0
299.0
318.0
329.0
428.0
344.0
298.0
278.0
300.0

c/kg
279.4
313.4
315.0
317.7
307.3
327.6
270.0
324.6
330.8
337.6
333.0
337.7
288.0
284.7
287.0
311.3
299.0
311.8
326.1
428.0
344.0
298.0
278.0
300.0

Change

-5.6
-4.0
NQ
-45.1
36.0
-10.8
-17.5
-16.1
-15.7
10.2
NQ
-2.3
58.0
-25.8
17.4
-3.7
59.0
-17.0
8.3
17.0
19.0
-30.9
NQ
NQ

c/kg
600.0
557.7
605.8
600.0
572.0
603.8
540.0
582.7
628.8
607.4
605.5
636.5
612.8
530.8
574.0
559.6
598.0
576.9
583.3
792.6
661.5
596.0
556.0
555.6

c/kg
613.3
650.0
605.8
617.3
636.0
655.8
540.0
640.4
646.2
633.3
605.5
655.8
612.8
555.8
574.0
617.3
598.0
6115
609.3
792.6
661.5
596.0
556.0
555.6

c/kg
609.9
602.6
605.8
611.0
614.7
627.9
540.0
624.2
636.2
625.2
605.5
649.4
612.8
547.4
574.0
598.6
598.0
599.7
603.9
792.6
661.5
596.0
556.0
555.6

Min Max Avg
$/Head | $/Head $/Head
$731 $783 $736
$827  $1,040 $957
$1,008 $1,008/ $1,008
$963 $967 $965
$858 $906 $890
$1,081 $1,289| $1,161
$918 $918 $918
$1,045 $1,132  $1,105
$1,357 $1,542  $1,455
$1,384 $1,662 $1,516
$1,632 $1,632 $1,632
$1,407  $1,535  $1,492
$763 $763 $763
$897 $925 $916
$890 $890 $890
$1,019 $1,156  $1,107
$1,032  $1,032 $1,032
$1,263  $1,425  $1,344
$1,355 $1,612 $1,522
$899 $899 $899
$585 $585 $585
$626 $626 $626
$623 $623 $623
$1,380 $1,380| $1,380



Grown Steer
Grown Steer
Grown Steer
Grown Steer
Grown Steer
Grown Steer
Grown Steer
Grown Heifer
Grown Heifer
Grown Heifer
Grown Heifer
Grown Heifer
Grown Heifer
Grown Heifer
Cows
Cows
Cows
Cows
Cows
Cows
Cows
Bulls
Bulls
Bulls
Bulls

0-400
400-500
400-500
500-600
500-600
600-750
600-750
0-540
0-540
0-540
0-540
0-540
540+
540+
0-400
400-520
400-520
400-520
520+
520+
520+
450-600
600+
600+
600+

Feeder

Feeder

Processor
Feeder

Processor
Processor
Processor
Feeder

Processor
Processor
Processor
Processor
Processor
Processor
Processor
Processor
Processor
Processor
Processor
Processor
Processor
Processor
Processor
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Processor
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NQ

NQ
NC

NQ

NC
NQ
NQ

NQ

NQ
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35
32

312.0
322.0
338.0
344.0
338.0
334.0
330.0
300.0
305.0
210.0
255.0
328.0
314.0
310.0
210.0
228.0
245.0
252.0
290.0
257.0
272.0
160.0
285.0
252.0
230.0

312.0
338.0
338.0
344.0
365.0
364.0
369.0
315.0
305.0
210.0
255.0
328.0
334.0
310.0
210.0
228.0
273.0
264.0
290.0
282.0
295.0
160.0
315.0
310.0
230.0

312.0
327.8
338.0
344.0
360.6
356.5
355.2
309.0
305.0
210.0
255.0
328.0
327.3
310.0
210.0
228.0
260.0
260.0
290.0
268.3
285.9
160.0
305.0
276.0
230.0

NQ
-6.1
NQ
24.0
21.3
24.5
41.4
9.7
1.0
NQ
-4.2
36.9
-2.7
-26.0
NQ
NQ
-11.7
-22.4
NQ
-20.4
-22.1
NQ
-2.5
-16.9
-52.0

600.0
619.2
625.9
674.5
623.6
607.3
589.3
576.9
554.5
456.5
531.3
607.4
570.9
574.1
466.7
506.7
500.0
504.0
547.2
500.0
523.1
296.3
491.4
466.7
425.9

600.0
637.7
625.9
674.5
656.4
650.0
658.9
605.8
554.5
456.5
531.3
607.4
607.3
574.1
466.7
506.7
573.3
528.0
547.2
552.9
567.3
296.3
525.0
553.6
425.9

600.0
626.0
625.9
674.5
648.5
639.3
638.9
594.2
554.5
456.5
531.3
607.4
595.2
574.1
466.7
506.7
545.0
520.0
547.2
530.2
549.8
296.3
513.9
495.7
425.9

$1,201
$1,417
$1,643
$1,875
$1,842
$2,071
$2,273
$1,260
$1,495

$851

$969
$1,706
$1,711
$1,721

$714
$1,060
$1,041
$1,222
$1,972
$1,362
$1,498

$736
$2,309
$1,890
$1,610

$1,201
$1,643
$1,643
$1,875
$2,058
$2,402
$2,509
$1,418
$1,495

$851

$969
$1,706
$2,405
$1,721

$714
$1,060
$1,392
$1,346
$1,972
$1,904
$2,537

$736
$3,150
$3,038
$1,610

$1,201
$1,499
$1,643
$1,875
$1,992
$2,319
$2,410
$1,370
$1,495

$851

$969
$1,706
$2,174
$1,721

$714
$1,060
$1,272
$1,305
$1,972
$1,557
$2,111

$736
$2,929
$2,399
$1,610



