



RLX Market Report

SELX Prime Cattle - Thursday 23rd January 2025

Total Yarding: 715 (-543)

There was a reduction in numbers and the quality was back with more plainer yearlings offered. Feeders and restockers purchased all of the light and medium weights yearlings and once the weight reached around 450kg and heavier and the cattle had cover that when the buyers kicked up. There was a limited supply of grown steers and most were 2 and 4 tooths and a very good run of grown heifers. Around 230 cows were penned and the market was softer on the lighter plainer yarding but held firm on most of the heavy feeders and processing cattle. Cows were cheaper.

The best of the light weaner steers reached 428c/kg. Light and medium weight feeder steers were around 15c softer selling from 270c to 341c/kg. Heavy feeders averaged firm to 2c dearer ranging from 327c to 342c/kg. Medium weight feeder heifers eased 6c selling between 291c and 326c while forward condition heavy weights lifted 7c reaching 329c/kg.

Grown steers were firm to 8c cheaper and ranging from 344c to 364c and heavy bullocks were stronger on limited numbers reaching 369c/kg, the run of grown heifers were firm 310c to 334c/kg. Cows were back around 20c with the prime heavy weights selling from 272c to 295c and 2 score medium weights 245c to 273c/kg.

Report by Graeme Richard, MLA's National Livestock Reporting Service.



8 Angus Cows sold for 295c/kg, ave 895.6kg, \$2642ph by MD & JJ Anderson on behalf of S Clowes.





RLX Market Report

Highs & Averages Table

		PRICI	E C/KG	VAL	VALUE \$/HD				
CATEGORY	QTY	AVG	HIGH	AVG	HIGH				
Bull/s(500 - 750)	8	248.5	285.0	1608.89	1974.00				
Bull/s(750+)	9	301.3	315.0	2706.61	3410.00				
Bullock/s(500 - 750)	1	358.2	358.2	2650.68	2650.68				
Bullock/s(750+)	1	330.0	330.0	2904.00	2904.00				
Cow/s(250 - 400)	17	210.8	228.0	818.42	896.80				
Cow/s(400 - 600)	126	259.6	282.0	1353.06	1635.60				
Cow/s(600+)	94	284.1	295.0	1991.23	2642.09				
Heifer/s(0 - 200)	1	344.0	344.0	550.40	550.40				
Heifer/s(200 - 300)	11	270.9	298.0	681.04	856.80				
Heifer/s(300 - 400)	75	295.9	318.0	1083.99	1262.73				
Heifer/s(400 - 500)	81	313.0	329.2	1407.74	1591.13				
Heifer/s(500+)	15	309.1	333.2	1731.80	2115.82				
Stag/s(300 - 400)	2	200.0	200.0	605.00	605.00				
Stag/s(400 - 500)	2	165.9	170.0	758.95	761.40				
Stag/s(500+)	1	240.0	240.0	1284.00	1284.00				
Steer/s(200 - 300)	27	282.2	428.0	704.44	856.00				
Steer/s(300 - 400)	70	306.9	332.2	1077.01	1311.75				
Steer/s(400 - 500)	108	329.9	354.0	1459.30	1694.63				
Steer/s(500+)	57	348.6	369.2	2001.56	2632.93				
Vealer Bull/s	1	230.0	230.0	690.00	690.00				
Yearling Bull/s(300+)	4	246.0	246.0	799.50	799.50				
Sale Summary	711	296.1	428.0	1431.38	3410.00				

Upcoming Sales at SELX

- Prime Lamb & Sheep every Wednesday, 10am.
 Prime Cattle every Thursday, 8am.
- Monthly Store Cattle Friday 31 January, 10am.

Data Supplied By: National Livestock Reporting Service Data source: National Livestock Reporting Service

Please see terms of use here: https://www.mla.com.au/general/Terms-and-conditions/data-and-information/

Saleyard: SELX Yass Report Date: 23/01/2025 Comparison Date: 16/01/2025 Total Yarding: 715 (-543)

Category	Weight	Sale Prefix	Muscle	Fat	Head	Head	Min Lwt	Max Lwt	Avg Lwt	Avg Lwt	Min Cwt	Max Cwt	Avg Cwt	Min	Max	Avg
Cutogory	Range	Guto i roma	Score	Score	Count	Change	c/kg	c/kg	c/kg	Change	c/kg	c/kg	c/kg	\$/Head	\$/Head	\$/Head
Yearling Steer	200-280	Restocker	D	2	22	11	276.0	301.0	279.4	-5.6	600.0	613.3	609.9	\$731	\$783	\$736
Yearling Steer	280-330	Feeder	С	2	14	1	290.0	338.0	313.4	-4.0	557.7	650.0	602.6	\$827	\$1,040	\$957
Yearling Steer	280-330	Feeder	D	2	4	NQ	315.0	315.0	315.0	NQ	605.8	605.8	605.8	\$1,008	\$1,008	\$1,008
Yearling Steer	280-330	Restocker	С	2	11	-5	312.0	321.0	317.7	-45.1	600.0	617.3	611.0	\$963	\$967	\$965
Yearling Steer	280-330	Restocker	D	2	6	-6	286.0	318.0	307.3	36.0	572.0	636.0	614.7	\$858	\$906	\$890
Yearling Steer	330-400	Feeder	С	2	36	-29	314.0	341.0	327.6	-10.8	603.8	655.8	627.9	\$1,081	\$1,289	\$1,161
Yearling Steer	330-400	Feeder	D	2	2	-8	270.0	270.0	270.0	-17.5	540.0	540.0	540.0	\$918	\$918	\$918
Yearling Steer	330-400	Restocker	С	2	15	-43	303.0	333.0	324.6	-16.1	582.7	640.4	624.2	\$1,045	\$1,132	\$1,105
Yearling Steer	400+	Feeder	С	2	32	-59	327.0	336.0	330.8	-15.7	628.8	646.2	636.2	\$1,357	\$1,542	\$1,455
Yearling Steer	400+	Feeder	С	3	15	-7	328.0	342.0	337.6	10.2	607.4	633.3	625.2	\$1,384	\$1,662	\$1,516
Yearling Steer	400+	Feeder	С	4	2	NQ	333.0	333.0	333.0	NQ	605.5	605.5	605.5	\$1,632	\$1,632	\$1,632
Yearling Steer	400+	Restocker	С	2	9	-8	331.0	341.0	337.7	-2.3	636.5	655.8	649.4	\$1,407	\$1,535	\$1,492
Yearling Heifer	200-280	Restocker	D	2	2	1	288.0	288.0	288.0	58.0	612.8	612.8	612.8	\$763	\$763	\$763
Yearling Heifer	280-330	Feeder	С	2	3	-5	276.0	289.0	284.7	-25.8	530.8	555.8	547.4	\$897	\$925	\$916
Yearling Heifer	280-330	Feeder	D	2	2	-10	287.0	287.0	287.0	17.4	574.0	574.0	574.0	\$890	\$890	\$890
Yearling Heifer	330-400	Feeder	С	2	58	-11	291.0	321.0	311.3	-3.7	559.6	617.3	598.6	\$1,019	\$1,156	\$1,107
Yearling Heifer	330-400	Restocker	D	2	5	2	299.0	299.0	299.0	59.0	598.0	598.0	598.0	\$1,032	\$1,032	\$1,032
Yearling Heifer	400+	Feeder	С	2	25	-12	300.0	318.0	311.8	-17.0	576.9	611.5	599.7	\$1,263	\$1,425	\$1,344
Yearling Heifer	400+	Feeder	С	3	40	7	315.0	329.0	326.1	8.3	583.3	609.3	603.9	\$1,355	\$1,612	\$1,522
Vealer Steer	200-280	Restocker	С	2	3	-20	428.0	428.0	428.0	17.0	792.6	792.6	792.6	\$899	\$899	\$899
Vealer Heifer	0-200	Restocker	С	2	1	-1	344.0	344.0	344.0	19.0	661.5	661.5	661.5	\$585	\$585	\$585
Vealer Heifer	200-280	Restocker	С	2	1	-21	298.0	298.0	298.0	-30.9	596.0	596.0	596.0	\$626	\$626	\$626
Vealer Heifer	200-280	Restocker	D	2	6	NQ	278.0	278.0	278.0	NQ	556.0	556.0	556.0	\$623	\$623	\$623
Manufacturing Steer	0-540	Processor	С	2	1	NQ	300.0	300.0	300.0	NQ	555.6	555.6	555.6	\$1,380	\$1,380	\$1,380

Grown Steer	0-400	Feeder	С	2	2	NQ		312.0	312.0	312.0	NQ	600.0	600.0	600.0	\$1,201	\$1,201	\$1,201
Grown Steer	400-500	Feeder	С	2	11		3	322.0	338.0	327.8	-6.1	619.2	637.7	626.0	\$1,417	\$1,643	\$1,499
Grown Steer	400-500	Processor	С	3	13	NQ		338.0	338.0	338.0	NQ	625.9	625.9	625.9	\$1,643	\$1,643	\$1,643
Grown Steer	500-600	Feeder	С	3		NC	\neg	344.0	344.0	344.0	24.0	674.5	674.5	674.5	\$1,875	\$1,875	\$1,875
Grown Steer	500-600	Processor	С	3	27		-14	338.0	365.0	360.6	21.3	623.6	656.4	648.5	\$1,842	\$2,058	\$1,992
Grown Steer	600-750	Processor	С	3	4		3	334.0	364.0	356.5	24.5	607.3	650.0	639.3	\$2,071	\$2,402	\$2,319
Grown Steer	600-750	Processor	С	4	5		1	330.0	369.0	355.2	41.4	589.3	658.9	638.9	\$2,273	\$2,509	\$2,410
Grown Heifer	0-540	Feeder	С	2	5		-4	300.0	315.0	309.0	9.7	576.9	605.8	594.2	\$1,260	\$1,418	\$1,370
Grown Heifer	0-540	Processor	С	3	3		-5	305.0	305.0	305.0	1.0	554.5	554.5	554.5	\$1,495	\$1,495	\$1,495
Grown Heifer	0-540	Processor	D	1	7	NQ		210.0	210.0	210.0	NQ	456.5	456.5	456.5	\$851	\$851	\$851
Grown Heifer	0-540	Processor	D	2	3		-8	255.0	255.0	255.0	-4.2	531.3	531.3	531.3	\$969	\$969	\$969
Grown Heifer	0-540	Processor	D	3	3		-15	328.0	328.0	328.0	36.9	607.4	607.4	607.4	\$1,706	\$1,706	\$1,706
Grown Heifer	540+	Processor	С	3	3		2	314.0	334.0	327.3	-2.7	570.9	607.3	595.2	\$1,711	\$2,405	\$2,174
Grown Heifer	540+	Processor	D	3	2	NC		310.0	310.0	310.0	-26.0	574.1	574.1	574.1	\$1,721	\$1,721	\$1,721
Cows	0-400	Processor	E	1	3	NQ		210.0	210.0	210.0	NQ	466.7	466.7	466.7	\$714	\$714	\$714
Cows	400-520	Processor	D	1	9	NQ		228.0	228.0	228.0	NQ	506.7	506.7	506.7	\$1,060	\$1,060	\$1,060
Cows	400-520	Processor	D	2	79		55	245.0	273.0	260.0	-11.7	500.0	573.3	545.0	\$1,041	\$1,392	\$1,272
Cows	400-520	Processor	D	3	6		-45	252.0	264.0	260.0	-22.4	504.0	528.0	520.0	\$1,222	\$1,346	\$1,305
Cows	520+	Processor	С	4	1	NQ		290.0	290.0	290.0	NQ	547.2	547.2	547.2	\$1,972	\$1,972	\$1,972
Cows	520+	Processor	D	3	54		35	257.0	282.0	268.3	-20.4	500.0	552.9	530.2	\$1,362	\$1,904	\$1,557
Cows	520+	Processor	D	4	70		32	272.0	295.0	285.9	-22.1	523.1	567.3	549.8	\$1,498	\$2,537	\$2,111
Bulls	450-600	Processor	D	2	1	NQ		160.0	160.0	160.0	NQ	296.3	296.3	296.3	\$736	\$736	\$736
Bulls	600+	Processor	В	2	6		4	285.0	315.0	305.0	-2.5	491.4	525.0	513.9	\$2,309	\$3,150	\$2,929
Bulls	600+	Processor	С	2	9	NC		252.0	310.0	276.0	-16.9	466.7	553.6	495.7	\$1,890	\$3,038	\$2,399
Bulls	600+	Processor	D	2	2		1	230.0	230.0	230.0	-52.0	425.9	425.9	425.9	\$1,610	\$1,610	\$1,610